T  (800) 236-6800    F  (262) 504-5415US:  www.cree.com/lighting T  (800) 473-1234    F  (800) 890-7507Canada:  www.cree.com/canada
PS Series
Crown-Weld® Square Straight Steel Poles
Rev. Date: V1 12/14/2015
Two-piece steel
base plate cover
Pole cap
(Supplied with

Height x
Width x
Wall
Base Plate Bolt Circle/
Range (in)
Anchor Bolt
Size
Pole EPA Rating – Base Wind Velocity (MPH) Maximum
Luminaire Weight
Approx.
Shipping Weight
70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
PS3S10C 10' x 3" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.50" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x18" + 3" 31.4 23.6 18.2 14.3 11.5 9.3 7.0 6.3 250 lbs. (114kg) 58 lbs. (26kg)
PS3S15C 15' x 3" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x18" + 3" 18.5 13.4 9.9 7.4 5.5 4.1 3.0 2.2 250 lbs. (114kg) 82 lbs. (37kg)
PS3S20C 20' x 3" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x18" + 3" 11.5 7.8 5.2 3.3 2.0 0.9 0.1 0.0 250 lbs. (114kg) 119 lbs. (54kg)
PS4S10C 10' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x18" + 3" 59.9 45.2 35.1 27.9 22.6 18.5 15.4 12.9 350 lbs. (159kg) 78 lbs. (35kg)
PS4S12C 12' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x18" + 3" 48.4 36.2 27.9 21.9 17.5 14.2 11.6 9.5 350 lbs. (159kg) 99 lbs. (45kg)
PS4S15C 15' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 36.5 26.9 20.3 15.6 12.1 9.5 7.4 5.8 350 lbs. (159kg) 119 lbs. (54kg)
PS4S17C 17' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 30.7 22.3 16.6 12.5 9.41 7.1 5.3 3.9 350 lbs. (159kg) 131 lbs. (59kg)
PS4S20C 20' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 24.0 16.9 12.1 8.7 6.1 4.2 2.7 1.5 350 lbs. (159kg) 150 lbs. (68kg)
PS4S22C 22' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 20.4 14.0 9.7 6.6 4.3 2.5 1.2 0.1 310 lbs. (141kg) 163 lbs. (74kg)
PS4S22S 22' x 4" x 0.188" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 31.1 22.3 16.2 11.8 8.6 6.2 4.3 2.8 350 lbs. (159kg) 207 lbs. (94kg)
PS4S25C 25' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 15.9 10.4 6.6 3.9 1.9 0.4 0.0 0.0 350 lbs. (159kg) 182 lbs. (83kg)
PS4S25S 25' x 4" x 0.188" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 25.3 17.6 12.3 8.5 5.7 3.6 1.9 0.6 350 lbs. (159kg) 252 lbs. (114kg)
PS4S27R 27' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 22.0 14.9 10.0 6.6 4.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 280 lbs. (127kg) 232 lbs. (105kg)
PS4S30R 30' x 4" x 0.125" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 17.7 11.4 7.1 4.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 315 lbs. (143kg) 301 lbs. (137kg)
PS4S30H 30' x 4" x 0.188" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.3-11 3/4"-10x30" + 3" 19.5 12.5 7.8 4.4 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 340 lbs. (155kg) 337 lbs. (153kg)
PS5S25S 25' x 5" x 0.188" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.7-11.3 1"-8x36" + 4" 43.9 31.4 22.8 16.6 12.1 8.7 6.0 3.8 450 lbs. (204kg) 320 lbs. (145kg)
PS5S30S 30' x 5" x 0.188" 10" Sq. x 0.75" Thick 10/9.7-11.3 1"-8x36" + 4" 32.2 21.9 14.9 9.9 6.2 3.4 1.2 0.0 375 lbs. (170kg) 379 lbs. (172kg)
PS6S30S 30' x 6" x 0.188" 12" Sq. x 1.0" Thick 11.5/11.3-12.8 1"-8x36" + 4" 50.8 35.7 25.3 17.9 12.4 8.2 4.9 2.4 525 lbs. (238kg) 457 lbs. (207kg)
EPA & Weight